
May 25, 2021

City Parks and Facilities 
Litter Control
2020-937



2

7) Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure

7.2) Improve the competitiveness through 
infrastructure improvements impacting the quality 
of life

Strategic Plan Goal:



3

• Amend agreement with WorkQuest/TIBH Industries
and Border TM Industries dba Xceed Resources to
perform additional litter control services in existing
and new City Parks

• TIBH/Xceed Resources will provide employment to
the visually impaired and disabled under Chapter
122.013 of the Texas Human Resources Code

• This amendment will allow for the cleaning and
disposal of trash and debris from all park areas
which will improve the image of the areas in which
they are located.

Purpose of Procurement



4

City Parks and Facilities Litter Control
Contract Number 2020-937

Contractor WorkQuest/Xceed Resources
Estimated Award Initial Total Estmated Award: $2,104,039.40

Initial (1) year award - $1,037,741.08
Optional year – Year 2 - $1,066,298.32
Additional Amount - $63,044.52

Funding Source Environmental Fee Fund – Grounds Keeping 
Contracts

Account No. 2305-451-51295-P5120-522210



5


