
300 N. Campbell
El Paso, TXEl Paso, TX

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-615 Name:

Status:Type: Resolutions Agenda Ready

File created: In control:5/27/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/8/2021

Title: That the City Manager be authorized to sign the First Amendment to the 2020-937 Parks Litter Control
Contract by and between the City of El Paso (City) and WorkQuest f/k/a TIBH INDUSTRIES, INC.
(“WorkQuest”), a private non-profit corporation and the certifying party, and BORDER TM
INDUSTRIES, INC. D/B/A XCEED RESOURCES (“XCEED”), the performing party, to add additional
park sites to the list of locations and to add additional cleanings to parks in the current list at which the
contractors will perform cleaning and maintenance services until the expiration of this contract for an
additional estimated cost to the City of an amount not to exceed $63,044.52.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2020-937 Packet 1, 2. Item 8

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council6/8/2021 1

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:
Please choose District and Department from drop down menu.  Please post exactly as example below.
No Title’s, No emails.  Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

All Districts
Streets and Maintenance, Richard J. Bristol, (915) 212-7001
Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing, Bruce D. Collins, (915) 212-1181

AGENDA LANGUAGE:
This is the language that will be posted to the agenda.  Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

That the City Manager be authorized to sign the First Amendment to the 2020-937 Parks Litter Control
Contract by and between the City of El Paso (City) and WorkQuest f/k/a TIBH INDUSTRIES, INC.
(“WorkQuest”), a private non-profit corporation and the certifying party, and BORDER TM INDUSTRIES, INC.
D/B/A XCEED RESOURCES (“XCEED”), the performing party, to add additional park sites to the list of
locations and to add additional cleanings to parks in the current list at which the contractors will perform
cleaning and maintenance services until the expiration of this contract for an additional estimated cost to the
City of an amount not to exceed $63,044.52.

El Paso, TX Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

